COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

WITNESS LIST

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004 DRAFT

CHAIRMAN PHIL MENDELSON
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE
ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC HEARING

on
Bill 23-736, the “Comprehensive Plan Amendment Act of 2020”
on

Thursday, November 12, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

Live via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast
Council Channel 13 (Cable Television Providers)
DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.us)

WITNESS LIST

1. Cheryl Cort Coalition for Smarter Growth

2. Alex Baca Housing Program Organizer, Greater
Greater Washington

3. David Kasten Public Witness

4. Ellen M McCarthy Principal, The Urban Partnership LLC

5. Garrett Hennigan Resident

6. Susan Kimmel Chair, Ward3Vision

7. Bob Ward Chair, Cleveland Park Smart Growth

8. Corey Holman ANC 6B

0. Ryan Keefe Public Witness

10. Dan Winston Commissioner, 1B12

11. Adam Kent Deputy Director, Local Initiatives Support
Corporation (LISC)

12. Scott Bruton Coalition for Nonprofit Housing and
Economic Development (CNHED)

13. Melissa Bondi Enterprise Community Partners

14.  David Roodberg CEO Horning Brothers



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

Stephanie Liotta-Atkinson

Taalib-Din Uqdah

Meg Maguire
Parisa Norouzi
Andrea Rosen
Caroline Petti
Reginald Black

Caitlin Cocilova

Nick DelleDonne
Renee L. Bowser

Barbara F Kahlow

Ari Eisenstadt

Kirby Vining

David Cristeal

Dennis Williams
Matthew Frumin
Keith Hasan-Towery
Sarah Greenbaum
Suriya Jayanti
Meridith Moldenhauer
Eric DeBear

Randy Speck

Glenn M. Engelmann

Eric Fidler

Executive Vice President, MidCity Financial
Corporation

Executive Director, 14th St. Uptown
Business Association

Individual

Empower DC, Executive Director
Public Witness

Public Witness

Rahlowtisity owner

Staff Attorney, Washington Legal Clinic for
the Homeless

Dupont East Civic Action Association
ANC 4D02 Commissioner

Secretary-Treasurer, West End Citizens
Association (WECA)

DC Conservation Advocate, Audubon
Naturalist Society

Chair, Committee of 100 on the Federal City
ANC 3F

Public Witness

C4DC

Marshall Heights Civic Association

Public Witness

DC Resident

Cozen O'Connor

Public Witness

Chair, ANC 3/4G

President, Dupont Circle Citizens
Association

Public Witness



39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

38.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

Pierre Hines

Mark Rosenman
Charles Bien AICP
Pamela McKinney
Doni Crawford
Carol Aten

Rick Nash

Rosie Hepner

Dale Williams Barnhard
Payton Chung
Aquarius Vann-Ghasri
Michael Whelan
Natalie Avery

Japer Bowles

John Nelson

Gary Pearce Barnhard
Emily Hamilton
Nolan DiFrancesco
Aidan Jones

Lisa Mallory

Peter Farrell

LaToya Thomas

John More
ANGELA WILSON-TURNBULL

Kerry Kemp

ANC 5C03

Public Witness

Public Witness

Public Witness

DC Fiscal Policy Institute
Public Witness

President, Board of Directors, Cleveland
Park Historical Society

Public Witness

Foggy Bottom Future

Sierra Club, DC Chapter
Potomac Gardens Famly Resident Council
Public Witness

Public Witness

ANC Rainbow Caucus, Chair
Public Witness

Barnhard Family, LLC
Public Witness

Public Witness

Attorney

CEQ, District of Columbia Building
Industry Association

Managing Partner, CityInterests
Development Partners LLC

Housing Association of Nonprofit
Developers

Public Witness
WIN

Public Witness



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

Paul W. Jones

Coy McKinney
Samuel Leone
Holly Muhammad
Cynthia Thomas
Zachari Curtis
Laurence Caudle

Scott L Parker

Karen Gaal

Gordon-Andrew Lee Fletcher

Grant Amadeus Giel

Barbara Kraft

Nancy MacWood
Jeremiah Montague, Jr

Martin Welles

Ruth E Grover
Steven Seelig
Kate Jentoft-Herr

Reginald E Black, Jr .

JC Remick
Sebrena Rhodes

Paula Edwards

Board Chair/CEO of Columbia Heights
Village Tenant Association

SW DC Action

Public Witness

ANC 8A Commissioner
Empower DC

Public Witness
Principal - Hickok Cole

President, Spring Valley West Homes
Corporation

Public Witness

Department of Commerce & American
University

Law Offices of G. Macy Nelson, LLC

WIN Ward 3 Affordable Housing Work
Group

ANC 3C09
ANC 5C, SMD 5C07

President Pro Temp Ward 2 Education
Council

G. Macy Nelson, LLC
Public Witness
Public Witness

Advocay Director People for Fairness
Coalition Chairman

Focus.Attitude.Commitment.to.Excellence.(

F.A.C.E.) Owner Rahlowtisity
Public Witness
Friends of Crummell

Shepherd Park Christian Church



86.

87.

88.

9.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

Michele Hagans
Richard Hinds
Jean Stewart

Ann Mladinov
Daniel del Pielago

Detrice Belt

Paulette Matthews

Jeff Utz

Emily Morris

Stephan Rodiger
Sandra Moscoso

Rev. Ruth W. Hamilton
Thomas Hutcheson

Ms. Geri Mcclain

Barbara Keary
Shizuka Hsieh
Elan Sykes
Chuck Watters
Beth Wagner

Minnie Elliott

Thelma D. Jones

Ben Bergmann

President, Fort Lincoln New Town Corp.
Citizens Association of Georgetown
Kalorama Citizens' Association

Public Witness

Empower DC - Organizing Director

President Barry Farm Tenants and Allies
Association

Public Witness

Director, Goulston & Storrs PC
EKM Law, PLLC

SVP of Development

Public Witness

Co-Pastor, Westminster Presbyterian
Public Witness

Member, Concerned Residents & Friends
for Better Air Quality & Environmental
Justice and for the Fair Treatment of
Buzzard Point Residents & the Old
Southwest Community

Ward 6 Resident

Academics in Air Quality and Public Health
Public Witness

Senior Managing Director, Hines

Organizer

President, Brookland Manor Brentwood
Village Residents Association

Chair, Youth Activities Task Force,
Southwest Neighborhood Assembly and
Member, Sw Action Group

ANC Commissioner-elect (ANC3D)



108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

John T. Farrell
Sheldon Clark
James Shabazz

Charles D. Stodghill

Tracy Hadden Loh
Moshe Pasternak

April Gaines-Jernigan

Derrek Niec-Williams

Managing Director, Cushman & Wakefield
President, Douglass Community Land Trust
Brightwood citizens council

Chair, Board of Directors, Victory Villake
Develoment Corporation

Public Witness
ANC 2B04 Commissioner-Elect

President, Xi Omega Chapter of Alpha
Kappa Alpha Sorority

Executive Director, Howard University



