## COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

WITNESS LIST

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20004

**DRAFT** 

## CHAIRMAN PHIL MENDELSON COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE ANNOUNCES A PUBLIC HEARING

on

Bill 23-736, the "Comprehensive Plan Amendment Act of 2020"

on

Thursday, November 12, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

## Live via Zoom Video Conference Broadcast Council Channel 13 (Cable Television Providers) DC Council Website (www.dccouncil.us)

## WITNESS LIST

1.	Cheryl Cort	Coalition for Smarter Growth
2.	Alex Baca	Housing Program Organizer, Greater Greater Washington
3.	David Kasten	Public Witness
4.	Ellen M McCarthy	Principal, The Urban Partnership LLC
5.	Garrett Hennigan	Resident
6.	Susan Kimmel	Chair, Ward3Vision
7.	Bob Ward	Chair, Cleveland Park Smart Growth
8.	Corey Holman	ANC 6B
9.	Ryan Keefe	Public Witness
10.	Dan Winston	Commissioner, 1B12
11.	Adam Kent	Deputy Director, Local Initiatives Support Corporation (LISC)
12.	Scott Bruton	Coalition for Nonprofit Housing and Economic Development (CNHED)
13.	Melissa Bondi	Enterprise Community Partners
14.	David Roodberg	CEO Horning Brothers

15.	Stephanie Liotta-Atkinson	Executive Vice President, MidCity Financial Corporation
16.	Taalib-Din Uqdah	Executive Director, 14th St. Uptown Business Association
17.	Meg Maguire	Individual
18.	Parisa Norouzi	Empower DC, Executive Director
19.	Andrea Rosen	Public Witness
20.	Caroline Petti	Public Witness
21.	Reginald Black	Rahlowtisity owner
22.	Caitlin Cocilova	Staff Attorney, Washington Legal Clinic for the Homeless
23.	Nick DelleDonne	Dupont East Civic Action Association
24.	Renee L. Bowser	ANC 4D02 Commissioner
25.	Barbara F Kahlow	Secretary-Treasurer, West End Citizens Association (WECA)
26.	Ari Eisenstadt	DC Conservation Advocate, Audubon Naturalist Society
27.	Kirby Vining	Chair, Committee of 100 on the Federal City
28.	David Cristeal	ANC 3F
29.	Dennis Williams	Public Witness
30.	Matthew Frumin	C4DC
31.	Keith Hasan-Towery	Marshall Heights Civic Association
32.	Sarah Greenbaum	Public Witness
33.	Suriya Jayanti	DC Resident
34.	Meridith Moldenhauer	Cozen O'Connor
35.	Eric DeBear	Public Witness
36.	Randy Speck	Chair, ANC 3/4G
37.	Glenn M. Engelmann	President, Dupont Circle Citizens Association
38.	Eric Fidler	Public Witness

39.	Pierre Hines	ANC 5C03
40.	Mark Rosenman	Public Witness
41.	Charles Bien AICP	Public Witness
42.	Pamela McKinney	Public Witness
43.	Doni Crawford	DC Fiscal Policy Institute
44.	Carol Aten	Public Witness
45.	Rick Nash	President, Board of Directors, Cleveland Park Historical Society
46.	Rosie Hepner	Public Witness
47.	Dale Williams Barnhard	Foggy Bottom Future
48.	Payton Chung	Sierra Club, DC Chapter
49.	Aquarius Vann-Ghasri	Potomac Gardens Famly Resident Council
50.	Michael Whelan	Public Witness
51.	Natalie Avery	Public Witness
52.	Japer Bowles	ANC Rainbow Caucus, Chair
53.	John Nelson	Public Witness
54.	Gary Pearce Barnhard	Barnhard Family, LLC
55.	Emily Hamilton	Public Witness
56.	Nolan DiFrancesco	Public Witness
57.	Aidan Jones	Attorney
58.	Lisa Mallory	CEO, District of Columbia Building Industry Association
59.	Peter Farrell	Managing Partner, CityInterests Development Partners LLC
60.	LaToya Thomas	Housing Association of Nonprofit Developers
61.	John More	Public Witness
62.	ANGELA WILSON-TURNBULL	WIN
63.	Kerry Kemp	Public Witness

64.	Paul W. Jones	Board Chair/CEO of Columbia Heights Village Tenant Association
65.	Coy McKinney	SW DC Action
66.	Samuel Leone	Public Witness
67.	Holly Muhammad	ANC 8A Commissioner
68.	Cynthia Thomas	Empower DC
69.	Zachari Curtis	Public Witness
70.	Laurence Caudle	Principal - Hickok Cole
71.	Scott L Parker	President, Spring Valley West Homes Corporation
72.	Karen Gaal	Public Witness
73.	Gordon-Andrew Lee Fletcher	Department of Commerce & American University
74.	Grant Amadeus Giel	Law Offices of G. Macy Nelson, LLC
75.	Barbara Kraft	WIN Ward 3 Affordable Housing Work Group
76.	Nancy MacWood	ANC 3C09
77.	Jeremiah Montague, Jr	ANC 5C, SMD 5C07
78.	Martin Welles	President Pro Temp Ward 2 Education Council
79.	Ruth E Grover	G. Macy Nelson, LLC
80.	Steven Seelig	Public Witness
81.	Kate Jentoft-Herr	Public Witness
82.	Reginald E Black, Jr .	Advocay Director People for Fairness Coalition Chairman Focus.Attitude.Commitment.to.Excellence.( F.A.C.E.) Owner Rahlowtisity
83.	JC Remick	Public Witness
84.	Sebrena Rhodes	Friends of Crummell
85.	Paula Edwards	Shepherd Park Christian Church

86.	Michele Hagans	President, Fort Lincoln New Town Corp.
87.	Richard Hinds	Citizens Association of Georgetown
88.	Jean Stewart	Kalorama Citizens' Association
89.	Ann Mladinov	Public Witness
90.	Daniel del Pielago	Empower DC - Organizing Director
91.	Detrice Belt	President Barry Farm Tenants and Allies Association
92.	Paulette Matthews	Public Witness
93.	Jeff Utz	Director, Goulston & Storrs PC
94.	Emily Morris	EKM Law, PLLC
95.	Stephan Rodiger	SVP of Development
96.	Sandra Moscoso	Public Witness
97.	Rev. Ruth W. Hamilton	Co-Pastor, Westminster Presbyterian
98.	Thomas Hutcheson	Public Witness
99.	Ms. Geri Mcclain	Member, Concerned Residents & Friends for Better Air Quality & Environmental Justice and for the Fair Treatment of Buzzard Point Residents & the Old Southwest Community
100.	Barbara Keary	Ward 6 Resident
101.	Shizuka Hsieh	Academics in Air Quality and Public Health
102.	Elan Sykes	Public Witness
103.	Chuck Watters	Senior Managing Director, Hines
104.	Beth Wagner	Organizer
105.	Minnie Elliott	President, Brookland Manor Brentwood Village Residents Association
106.	Thelma D. Jones	Chair, Youth Activities Task Force, Southwest Neighborhood Assembly and Member, Sw Action Group
107.	Ben Bergmann	ANC Commissioner-elect (ANC3D)

108.	John T. Farrell	Managing Director, Cushman & Wakefield
109.	Sheldon Clark	President, Douglass Community Land Trust
110.	James Shabazz	Brightwood citizens council
111.	Charles D. Stodghill	Chair, Board of Directors, Victory Villake Develoment Corporation
112.	Tracy Hadden Loh	Public Witness
113.	Moshe Pasternak	ANC 2B04 Commissioner-Elect
114.	April Gaines-Jernigan	President, Xi Omega Chapter of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority
115.	Derrek Niec-Williams	Executive Director, Howard University